[ZEEQKIT

Tools you need. Precautions: . : o .
%ég(l)ge?gﬁe @Tweezers (UCheck part values & quan.tities against part list ECL_ 1 2 2 7 EleCtYOHIC calendar kit instructions
@GMultimeter GWire cutters @Always meter resistor values before soldering Rev. 1. 0 2017.11. 05 Produced by YiQi
@Understand all part polarities and orientations
Resistance distinguish:
33Q +1% 100R 330R 1.5K
10K+1% 30K 100K 390K
. . Electrolytic capacitor :
NTC Diode 1N60 Diode 1N4007 Long pin is the positive pole
1M . |
\_ Thermistor A + _ A+ . -K __
—y— - | —— | - —

1.Install RES and Thermistor: Contrast ECL-1227Electronic calendar component list
Install resistors and thermistors on the circuit board
~' RT1=NTC thermistor,R23=10K+1% Precision resistor

SEG13
5 D14 ]
S g
Bt O . . . . O [C)

M ﬂtl ’v,.-. ~d} lala

5
-lanr‘m!\rfm-' iiil

g efa“‘u- e a@ie ~gihe ciiiae ofiRe ~dine
= O

©©

Page 1




[ZEEQKIT

2.Install diode 1N60:D1, D3, D5=1N60

° . ° o . NO. Name Parameter QTY
Pay attention to installation direction RI2.RI3. 714 RI9 S SR 4
R8RIR10R11R16R17R18R25R27R29R32R36R39R41R42 RES 100R 15
I I R24. R26. R28. R30. R31. R33. R34. R37. R47 RES 330R 9
CannOt InSta reverse R19. R20. R21. R22. R38. R40. R48 RES 1. 5K 7
R35. R44. R45. R46. R4S. R51 RES 10K 6
R23 RES 10K+1% 1
R1. R2. R3. R4. R5 RES 30K 5
R50. R52 RSE 100K 2
R7 RES 390K 1
R6 RES 470K 1
R43 RES M 1
RT1 Thermistor NTC10K 1
CX1. Cl CAP 20pF 2
C3 CAP 181PF 1
_ | C4. C12 CAP 102PF 2
2 S s : r/7 4 8 | " P 4 C5 CAP 923PF 1
) @ . é . @ ."“" 0 - n a (2.C6.C9 CAP 104PF 3
; 5 i & C14.Cl15 E. CAP 1uF 2
AR G i 3,;’“,‘: "2'3'«'" i My || (8.C10.C13 E. CAP 10uF 3
&, £ ) G St ety ity | B O 7 E. CAP 470UF 1
D1.D3. D5 Diode 1N60 3
. D2. D4. DB Diode 1IN4007 3
3.Install diode 1N4007:D2, D4, D6=1N4007 LEDI—1EDI5 LED mn 15+
. . . . . QL. Q10. Q14. Q15 Triode $S8050 4
Pay attention to installation direction @. . 01, 05. 0. 7. 8. 0. 012 Triode 55550 9
. SW1—SW7 Key 66+5 7
Cannot |nsta|| reverse SEG1—SEG4 Digitron 1 inches 4
SEG5——SEG16 Digitron 0.5 inches 12
BAT1 Button cell CR2025 1
BAT1 Battery holder CR2025 1
. SP1 9P Cable 2. 54mm150mn 1
&
fﬁ = SP1 Speaker socket 2. 54mmek2P 1
? Sp1 Speaker 3200, 25 1
L) U2 I.C X7805 1
X1 XTAL 3276811z 1
z ul I.C 2518 1
JK1 Power socket 5. bmm 1
e — PCB ECL-1227MAIN 1
H — PCB BCL-1227SW 1
g — Shell A total of ten pieces 1
—— L — Panel 1881 25mm 1
JK1 :
DCS-12V e — Plastic column 5mm 5
— Sponge 105%2mm 3
U2 Screw M3%5 Black 1
U2 Nut M3 1

Page 2




4. Install CAP
Screen printing on the reference '-
circuit board Install capacitors §
on the circuit board

CX1, C1=20pF.

C3=181P. (C4,C12=102P
C5=223P. (C2,C6,C9=104P

LED]
Y

R18 R42

d LEDS
TU ﬁ‘f m:nuesnm THUESDHY FRIDAY

RH

p{z Hl.‘i

R1S
o mEane e I ) aﬂm Mllm
Fu:a R30 R31 R34

I'i I\' i IP i Il‘ I. I! i ||- 'i
S

8550 S8550 S8550 S8550 S8550 S8550 S8550

5.Install Electrolytic CAP : Pay attention to the difference between positive and
negative electrodes during installation.The long pin is positive

IR

TH N § T n e | Ve — T
LU "R b L LS RS . -
[ ] ]

g - [




[ZEEQKIT

6.Install LED : Pay attention to distinguish the positive and negative pole of LED during installation

LEDThe long pin of LED is positive Soldered to the square pad
3 h;&;(‘.& ‘\’t’-\

-----

Rs €111 (CtHMa N

o
§

aif o

- ?_.
[ctitmeg stiamisl |

Jit

LEDL d o LED2 £ep3© LEDH et B 15
HONDAY oTUESDAY—LEONESDAY —— THURSDAY—F REDAY
B =TT = - =
= Ra! R36 R4L
¥ , ‘- (S SR ] T
15 RL7 H3! Rl R4 =
chin ctitne efithe 24fiDo | cstine

? 2 il > g s " N 1 w | 2 ’ G : O P . = R31 R33 R R37
A 0 oM oy — (o) | RS chescorles = 2 ) et e et

0 J R

8560~ 2 I 88550 S8550 S8550 SBSS0 S8550

/.Install Triode : S8050 Welding to Q1.Q10.Q14.Q15.
S8550 Welding to Q2.Q3.Q4.Q25.Q6.Q7.Q8.Q9.Q12,

g & 5T — gLy

[l G

.
-

)
7

LED3

LED2 LEDS LEDS LEDS
TUESONAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

R35 Q34 4L
atiENs akibieg FPH. -
i Rl S RL& R42
e abliie oS o Baa s iTee

24 Rz¢ Reg ED) B3l ga3 R34 R37
o Ba aiifiis ATTan AGTIAS aifine ~fEMe asmEe ~P
i e ayiten Rl ~ r ML1 R B P

R28
Milme STFE® a7 »




[ZEEQKIT

8.Install Power socket : Fix the DCinput socked in the middle of the circuit board
And then Weldlng

Fixed at the center
of the circuit board

9.Install Button battery holder to BAT1
Pay attention to mstaIIatlon dlrectlon

Jg Nowcanno tinstall the battery
ogz ‘

Page 5




[ZEEQKIT

11.Installation of integrated regulator : Processing X7805.Install it on the U2 of the circuit board

D Bend the pin 90 degrees

(@Lock the integrated voltage stabilizing
circuit to the circuit board

12.Install digital tube::

Install 1 inch digital tube to
SEG1,SEG2, SEG3, SEG4

Pay attention to direction
during installation

T‘UES{MY I-IE‘I' 1&' Flﬁimv

1"\ e

Mpﬁm P rlw"‘ﬁ
iy etiine H‘Fi'lh M?I‘m eoibue

58580 58550

Page 6



13.Install digital tube:

Install 0.5 inch digital tube to ‘
SEGS5—SEG16 “

Pay attention to direction

. ; : R P R SUEES
R32 R2? R . B
" " . e - . : - ; . . (¥
d u rl I S t a I I a t I O : oS psg s scos SEGIT E &R ‘ RIO - —
3 P | — . i o] &gy ﬁ YT )
el = 5 LED3 LEDS
: { = TUESORY  LEDNESDAY Trmsm FRIDAY
. J HiERy

1 [ ™y [}

ﬂu% eumm )

ciliin criime ctiihe| eoiiRD | esTiRe -
R

14.Install integrated circuit Ul :

@.Add solder on @.Align the integrated circuit | ®.Ensure thatIC does not offset

. to the pad.Then weld a pin. Solder another pin
one pin of the pad P P




[ZEEQKIT

15.Install quartz crystalto X1: X1=32.768KHz

) o~ L

Page 8




[ZEQKIT

17.Splicing the motherboard and the key board

@.Install the key board into the main board @.Keep the key board and motherboard
Pay special attention to solder joints and solder joints 90 degrees

Page 9




[ZEEQKIT

18.Welding loudspeaker,

Then insert the speaker cable into the Spl

EEeEoKIT®
ECL=1227

(0.12H\24HTransformation: 50
Default solder joint
disconnect shows 24 hour system.
The solder joints are shorted
to 12 hours

LED lighting of AM and PM

i ().Centigrade and

Fahrenheit degree
Transformation:

Default solderjoint
disconnect is centigrade
The short circuit of the

| solder joint is Fahrenheit




[ZEEQKIT

20.Visual inspection before power on:

Since.The welding work has been completed.But visual inspection before electrifying is essential.
Avoid circuit burnout due to welding errors.@®Check the resistance value of each resistor. Whether
the capacitance of the capacitorisinstalled correctly.@Check whether the direction of the LED

is properly installed.Check the direction of each transistor\ model is correct.@Check whether the
direction of each electrolytic capacitoris correctly installed.The installation of electrolytic
capacitors will cause power supply short circuit explosion and other dangerous phenomena.

Set up your favorite 12\24 hour system.Celsius and Fahrenheit, Button batteries can be installed
at this time.Install button battery to BATl Pay attention to the positive electrode of the battery

-------

EeokiT®
eCL=122

=
g R

222

RiS & +FFmS "800
%h- 3

r21 GTEIDS QIEE

. 3 o ._-.lir "-lﬁl‘l |l" i) ....:-_—, +.
d o LED2 B Tl — 44 < s

JTUESDAY——WPONESDAY— THURSOAY—FRIBAT——

"'"‘-‘. = vl T ——

'iih:' i "~y ":n

'H'ﬂhﬂ Flnﬂ | “wﬂ ﬁ
o "’f NPV {'—iu# I%w[ (o
R3 R33 R34’ 379 ]]“

The, i adiine | cliNwe ~Hud

[l—ﬂzﬁ—‘ H'—' *“L ur I

T 58550 T

Page 11



[ZEQKIT

21.Energization test :

Power supply DC9V-12V, Access power supply , Turn on the power switch , If the installation is correct
there will be the following display , Press the corresponding button to make a simple adjustment

If the display is normal , Then the shell can be assembled

No effect Down

N

Time Set

Flowing sounds, bird call Power SW

‘HH‘ ﬂrlﬂ"“
time SIE* 6] -l.! w

Page 12



[ZEEQKIT

22.Machining and mounting shell :

@Install the black border logo ,
Then iron the two raised columns with a soldering iron,

23.Fitthe brackets togetherin the following order,
Using 3 M1.7*4 screws to support locking Silver.

.
=3
i

=

M1.7*4Silver screw
b ®

O~ B8 < iMd. 9@ Fwy

1]

vavarer S i
W 0
!
!

3

—

14 & 8 o
//”i ,HJHHZJHl@!”i””?!
. @

Page 13



[ZEEQKIT

23-1.Pass the bracket through the round hole

RETURN <

>

A

ENTER

Page 14



[ZEEQKIT

ST

“YSLE
,

23-3.Loading bracket fixed seat,Then with 4 M2.3*6 silver screw locking.

M2.3*%6 Silver screw

24 .Install button cap : Install the button cap on the top of the shell
Then iron the three raised columns with a soldering iron

,_-P' Sl 5
1S
‘ -
‘ﬁ‘ *
-

Page 15



[ZEEQKIT

25.Sticking foam : Tear off protective paper, Put three pieces of foam on the plastic shell

AN SRR RN

26.Cut off the unwanted plastic on the column in the red circle
Be careful not to cut off the column

s (Ut Off the excess plastic

 /
b from the dotted line

ANV SRR R AR RN

Page 16



[ZEEQKIT

27/ .Tear off protective paper,Install horn:

@Install horn

AARRARN

(DTear off protective paper

e
g

28.Place the white spacer:Refer to the picture below,
Place the 5 white columns in the red circle
And then put the circuit board on top , This time column can not fall off

ad

®Put5 spacer f r
columns on thel§

screw column




[ZEEQKIT

29.Lock circuit board screw : The 5 M2.6*12 silver screw lock into

the screw hole in the red circle in Figure : Check whether the keys are flexible,
Whether the input line of the power supply
call be inserted normally

'30.Tear off the protective film on the back of the panel , And thenin accordance with
the order of the foII0W| ng plcture assembly installation

(DTear off the @Place the black border f
protective film £ B B8

R of e e e P
T 4 o [EE—Im=lm=]mej]m

M2.6%12 silver screw

4 wumu mmmmwmmw
W

]||H||||l||”H|H||||||I1mlm|l

3Place a transparent
plastic border

[

Page 18



[ZEEQKIT

S3l.Lockthe4aM2.3*%12 Silver screws in the red circle

M2.3*12 Silver screws

o -1 e 19 7
|
4

N T
T 2

6 8 : B |
1 2 < |

NI
| o 1 b= o § A

32.Insertion power supply,Turn on the power switch , Setting adjustment time parameters :

UP\
Alarm switch Indicator light NowTime

Light up for the alarm clock NowTime Indicator light

No effect Time Set

DOWN\ .
Flowing water and bird calls Alarm setting Power switc

Quit

RETURN <« ¥V  ENTER V)

Power input

Page 19



All ci It di
1 | 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
Pi6
P17
Pg4
Pga
D P26 D
Pg3
P¢Ss
—;—-—t\cwlvmncr\a:l-—cxvvw«:jﬁﬁ( —(\oﬁvmﬁﬁxﬁ( —(\C’”?L{‘&l\ﬁ( —mwvw@fpﬁ( —mcfvmcctxﬁ( —(\O’?U‘&[\ﬁ( —Avvw:clan -—cxcvarrc[\cT —mcfku:[\ﬁ( T\‘WW
<m H<m & <m = <m & <m = <m = <m & <m & <m & <m A <m =
= = = = = = = = =
—— @) ©] [©) O @] ] ] ] @) —
o o o o o o o o o o
SEG Day1 SEG9 Day2 SEG1 H1 SEG H2 SEGg} M1 SEG M2 SEO‘ 14 S1 SEG 15 S2 SEGC}G Month1
R10 M6 R11 M7 R12 M1 R13 M2 R14 COM3 R15 M4 |_R16 coms | RLT M5 |_R18 COM1
100R 100R 33R 33R 33R 33R 100R 100R 100R
BPg2
P9
V. Pd1
JP_D - PO
& : inig
P2
¢ IN60 Pg0 ¢
igOK ESOK EREE cctxﬁ( —No’wu‘mt\oﬁ( EREEEED v-(’\t"‘ﬁL&'LC[\ﬁ( —No’wu‘ct\oﬁ( W N dw Tinga
4%
— 111 Sund
— 32 P3
= ooR e cape—pd  [Fep—pd ope—mpd  [Fepe—pd i -iislg
T 104 ——181P#E— P2 P31 0 WK—" Alarm clagk
23— GNp P30 —30—E30 DR
[ LoX1 5 | B3 P20 e pos Monday
cx11B2768Hz 6 27 P27 IED;K )
20P /& Bz ¢ |F¢ B2l o6 26 g 2 Z g I secondi
3 25 P25 — 5 — —_—r —_—r (LY
) P9 9 gg E%Z >4 P24 Tuesday )
— _1L_Cl1 ! 1o Tia 157, p53|—23 P23 SEG1|0 Year4 SEG1|l Month2 SEG12] Year3 SEGI3 T2 _I_F_D;N_0 —
= 20P P11 11 P11 P22 | 22 P22 2 secondg
P12 12 | |21 P21
praa ] bl2 P2l 5h 7, M1 R27 M2 R29 M3 R32 M5 R36 M7 Wednesday R4
P14 14 | | 19 P1
P14 P19 o 100R 100R 100R 100R W”‘K o
ST -7 . SEramit 4
P16 P17
SP1 V.CC T2518DD3 Thluprls\day LED
AMy'v
P15 SW o) P12
SPEAKE SET LED
SWH™5 P11 PMw'w R42
B UP 17 P18 100R B
100R
L SWH™S P17
= Alarm clock/down lfg lfg% 1%
SWH™S P19 OM6 COMS8
Quit
SWHE™S P20
Running water
—C4
102P e
D IN4007 8050
1 8050
2 IN4007, R47R48
DC9-12 330ROK 5‘LiED14 E 15
N N
A A
Title
Size Number Revision
A3
Date: 21-Nov-2017 [ Sheet o
File: E\Tongyong.ddb | Drawn By:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Page 20



	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10
	页面 11
	页面 12
	页面 13
	页面 14
	页面 15
	页面 16
	页面 17
	页面 18
	页面 19
	页面 20

